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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 10 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
08.03.2025 - 17:12 Results
Points: AQUA Master 2024

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. ABALIKSTA Valdas 98 SC Armada 1:03.59 764 +0,82 8,00 30.09 33.50

30 - 34 years

1. BULMEISTARS Raivis 92 Valmieras PK AQUA 1:13.55 518 +0,83 - 34.81 38.74
2. SLEVAS Paulius 94 SC Armada 1:19.47 411 +0,81 - 36.45 43.02

35 - 39 years

1. PUPKOVS Dmitrijs 89 Mitau Swim I 1:05.35 760 +0,68 7,00 30.35 35.00
2. RAMANAUSKAS Zygintas 90 Vilniaus veteranu PK 1:12.03 567 +0,72 1,00 33.53 38.50
3. JOKUBAITIS Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:24.84 347 +0,83 - 40.05 44.79

40 - 44 years

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83 Mitau Swim I 1:03.77 893 +0,72 10,00 29.89 33.88
2. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim I 1:09.69 684 +0,77 - 32.38 37.31
3. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:16.60 515 +0,75 - 36.23 40.37

45 - 49 years

1. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 1:12.75 625 +0,78 2,00 33.23 39.52
2. OZOGINAS Rolandas 78 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:26.33 374 +0,86 - 39.85 46.48
3. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas II 1:27.12 364 +0,75 - 40.90 46.22
4. KULLERKUPP Margus 79 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:27.49 359 +0,70 - 41.77 45.72

50 - 54 years

1. KIRJANOVS Vladimirs 74 PK Kobras I 1:10.18 759 +0,84 6,00 32.86 37.32
2. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 PK Riga 1:12.45 690 +0,70 5,00 33.46 38.99
3. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:19.80 516 +0,75 - 37.27 42.53
4. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 1:23.18 456 +0,93 - 38.63 44.55

55 - 59 years

1. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 Kauno Takas II 1:21.12 497 +0,77 - 37.57 43.55
DSQ FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:18.59 +0,86 - 36.88 41.71

(Time: 17:21), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (turn: 75m)

60 - 64 years

1. MEDVEDIEV Igor 62 Ukraine 1:16.23 650 +0,88 3,00 36.82 39.41
2. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:20.95 543 +0,81 - 37.36 43.59

65 - 69 years

1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 1:17.51 795 +0,80 9,00 36.40 41.11
2. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:40.69 362 +1,40 - 47.82 52.87

70 - 74 years

DSQ VALLEMAA Ossi Albin 54 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 1:44.55 +0,83 - 49.32 55.23
(Time: 17:17), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (turn: 50m)
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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 10, Men, 100m Breaststroke

80 - 84 years

1. MANNIKU Arvi 44 Parnu Uca 2:46.91 166 +1,13 - 1:17.38 1:29.53

Open

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83 Mitau Swim I 1:03.77 893 +0,72 10,00 29.89 33.88
2. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 1:17.51 795 +0,80 9,00 36.40 41.11
3. ABALIKSTA Valdas 98 SC Armada 1:03.59 764 +0,82 8,00 30.09 33.50
4. PUPKOVS Dmitrijs 89 Mitau Swim I 1:05.35 760 +0,68 7,00 30.35 35.00
5. KIRJANOVS Vladimirs 74 PK Kobras I 1:10.18 759 +0,84 6,00 32.86 37.32
6. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 PK Riga 1:12.45 690 +0,70 5,00 33.46 38.99
7. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim I 1:09.69 684 +0,77 - 32.38 37.31
8. MEDVEDIEV Igor 62 Ukraine 1:16.23 650 +0,88 3,00 36.82 39.41
9. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 1:12.75 625 +0,78 2,00 33.23 39.52

10. RAMANAUSKAS Zygintas 90 Vilniaus veteranu PK 1:12.03 567 +0,72 1,00 33.53 38.50
11. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:20.95 543 +0,81 - 37.36 43.59
12. BULMEISTARS Raivis 92 Valmieras PK AQUA 1:13.55 518 +0,83 - 34.81 38.74
13. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:19.80 516 +0,75 - 37.27 42.53
14. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:16.60 515 +0,75 - 36.23 40.37
15. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 Kauno Takas II 1:21.12 497 +0,77 - 37.57 43.55
16. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 1:23.18 456 +0,93 - 38.63 44.55
17. SLEVAS Paulius 94 SC Armada 1:19.47 411 +0,81 - 36.45 43.02
18. OZOGINAS Rolandas 78 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:26.33 374 +0,86 - 39.85 46.48
19. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas II 1:27.12 364 +0,75 - 40.90 46.22
20. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:40.69 362 +1,40 - 47.82 52.87
21. KULLERKUPP Margus 79 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:27.49 359 +0,70 - 41.77 45.72
22. JOKUBAITIS Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:24.84 347 +0,83 - 40.05 44.79
23. MANNIKU Arvi 44 Parnu Uca 2:46.91 166 +1,13 - 1:17.38 1:29.53

DSQ FRANKONIS Eimantas 69 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 1:18.59 +0,86 - 36.88 41.71
(Time: 17:21), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (turn: 75m)

DSQ VALLEMAA Ossi Albin 54 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 1:44.55 +0,83 - 49.32 55.23
(Time: 17:17), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (turn: 50m)


